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NOTES:
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10. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS ON THE SITE AND COORDINATE WITH THE
DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTION. SHOULD
OCCUR, NOTIFY OWNER AND ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

11, DO NOT BCALE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW GIVEN
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6. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ANY MODIFICATION OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (F EXISTING) TO
COMPLY WITH NFPA 72 AND LOCAL CODES.
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LANDLORDS REQUIRED NOTES:

1. NOTHING IS PERMITTED TO BE ATTACHED TO, SUSPENDED FROM, OR PENETRATE THE
ROOF DECK ABOVE. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO FRAME, BRACE AND/OR SUSPEND, AS 9. GENERAL SHALL BE HEL £ THAT ALL
NEEDED, TO/FROM THE TOP CHORD OF JOIST OR STRUCTURAL STEEL WHICH EXISTS wuonlv-l-nu- MALL
ABOVE YOUR RESPECTIVE TENANT SPACE.

FULL PERMITS ARE susMIT ENGINEERED DRAWINGS OF NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES, LOAD
MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN INSTRUCTION. SUBSTITUTIONS FOR PRODUCTS LISTED SHALL
ALSO HAVE ICBO APPROVED EVALUATION REPORT, u-m:mnm— COVER CALCULATION AND TIEN TO MALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 8 REQUIRED AT TENANTS
NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED TESTING AGENCY. COST. CONTACT DAVE COLET
NO SAW CUTTING WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF MALL STAFF AND TENANT
COORDINATION. SAW CUT ON GRADE ONLY. ALL OTHER AREAS TO BE CORE DRILLED. . GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE TO PROTECT ALL
ALL EXITS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY, OR ANY SPECIAL
KNOWLEDGE. MANUALLY OPERATED EDGE OR SURFACE MOUNTED FLUSH BOLTS AND SURFACE BOLTS ORRLL HOLE MALL FLOOR TILES IN FRONT OF THEIR LEASED SPACE.

ARE PROMIBITED. STOREFRONT CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SELF SUPPORTING FROM THE FLOOR
ALL GLASS IN HAZARDOUS AREAS, AND 18" OFF THE FLOOR, OR WITHIN 24~ FROM THE DOOR JAMS OF AN IWGEPENGENT o THE BURLOWG FABCLA AN BULKEAD STROCTURE

THE ACTIVE LEAF OF A DOOR, OR ANY OTHER WAY SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT SHALL BE TEMPERED DEVISED SHOULD BE FULLY CONCEALED FROM PUBLIC VIEW. THEY

MUST RECESS INTO THE SLAB NO MORE THAN 34", IF THEY REQUIRE DEEPER THAN TFORM I8 NOT CONSTRUCTED, A
MAINTAIN A BT ASLE V4" THEN TENANT MUST OBTAIN MALL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER APPROVAL AT UPON JOB CLOSEOUT STATING THAT THE CEILING IS RATED TO
m“wmllmwmm O YOUR FLOOR PLAN. TENANT'S EXPENSE. WITHETAND ALL ASSOCIATED WEIGHT WHILE SERVICING THE EQUIPMENT ABOVE.

RESTROOM FLOORS MUST HAVE A WATERPROOF MEMBRANE INSTALLED NO LESS ALL FIRE SPRINKLER WORK MUST BE PERFORMED BY THE LANDLORD'S REQUIRED
mnmmmn-mmuum THAN 8 INCHES UP EACH WALL - ADD NOTE TO PLANS. mnmmm CONTACT ALLIANCE FIRE PROTECTION AT

. TENANT SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF THE EMS
NETWORK CABLE WITHIN THEIR SPACE DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION. Y
‘GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF ANY DAMAGE OR euuucmummmeanmmmn
ALL SIONS REQUIRE SEPARATE PERMITS AND APPROVAL. DISRUPTION TO THE EMS NETWORK™ .

-NO EXPOSED CONDUIT,
WIRING, OR PIPING ALLOWED <

NO EXTERIOR VENDING OR DISPLAY SHALL BE ALLOWED.

SHALL MAIN PHONE LINE FROM TENANT SPACE TO LL MAIN D-MARC LOCATION MUST BE
Ty, TO™HE mnumnmuwmwmnﬂ MHMM"MMMMAYM
SERVICE OTHER TENANT'S EXPENSE. CONT/
mwmvwmnmnwmmrum—mm m
COLOR AND FINISH OF THE BUILDING. GROUND MOUNTED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED BY A SCREEN
WALL THAT MATCHES THE ARCHITECTURAL COLOR AND FINISH OF THE BUILDING, WHICH IS A MINIMUM
OF 1 FOOT HIGHER THAN THE HIGHEST POINT OF THE TALLEST UNIT.
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ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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NO RECESSED DRAINBOARD

SECTION
C6 ROTARY TYPE SERIES

FULLY AUTOMATIC

24D x 48" MILLWNORK

ALL-T2A

¢ o =
L ;
1 &
I
e m g e

30"

SUMMIT APPLIANCE | SBC635MBITSSTBTHWIN (-
SUMMIT APPLIANCE  |ALST6

SUMMIT APPLIANCE | SCFF5320

SUMMIT APPLIANCE | BIM44GADA

IGUANTITY | MFR
I
2

20"
e

USSR —————_— | T §

= 1'-0

BAR EQUIPMENT LAYOUT

SCALE: 1/2°

|STAINLESS STEEL 38" x 38°L x 24D x 30+

ISTAINLESS STEEL 29" x25"Lx 30H" CUSTOM
|CUSTOM TABLE

3 COMPARTMENT SINK WITH DRAIN BOARD
TABLE

(48" x 24'D) STAINLESS STEEL FINISH

@2 |ALL IN ONE STATION, STAINLESS STEEL FINISH
UNDER COUNTER TRASH RECEPTACLE
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EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
TAG ¢ |DESCRIPTION
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GALLERY 2
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GALLERY 4

ELEV = 67-4"

- LOCK DOOR IN CLOSED -
TION - REMOVE
EXTERIOR HARDWARE

NEW
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— EXISTING COLUMN
(TYP)

UNLESS NOTED

ELEV = 10'-6*
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EXISTING CMU, WALL ——__
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NG EGRESS
STAIRS AND LANDING
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FLOORPLAN &)

AND FRAME TO NEW
FLOOR ELEVATION 67-4"

NOTE:
SEE SHEET A-5 FOR
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
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Mall Address:

SCOTTSDALE FASHION
SQUARE
7014 E. Camelback Road
Scottsdale, AZ 85251
Phone: (480) 945-5495
Fax: (480) 423-1455

For Leasing
Information Contact:
Kim Choukalas
MACERICH {
11411 North Tatum Blvd. |
Phoenix, AZ 85028
| Phone: (602) 953-6200
| Fax: (602) 953-6298

Note:

This is a schematic plan only |
| intended to show the general layout |
| of the shopping center or part
thereof. This plan is not to be scaled. |
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